TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gandi Innovations LLC		101/15/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa Corporation	
Street Address:	100 Challenger Road	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3271254		
Registration Number:	3343245	GANDINNOVATIONS	
Registration Number:	3174729	JETI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206 703-684-6885 Phone:

tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320160

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0160

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-3803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore A. Breiner
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0678

Signature:	/Theodore A. Breiner/	
Date:	09/23/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - Gandi Innovations to Agfa Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment - Gandi Innovations to Agfa Corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment - Gandi Innovations to Agfa Corporation#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY IN THE UNITED STATES

WHEREAS Gandi Innovations LLC (the "Assignor") is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the trade-marks listed on the attached Schedule "A" and the applications and registrations therefor (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to an Order of the Honourable Madam Justice Hoy of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice (the "Court") dated May 8, 2009 (as amended and restated) (the "Initial Order"), Gandi Innovations Limited, Gandi Innovations Holdings LLC, Gandi Innovations Hold Co., Gandi Special Holdings LLC and the Assignor (collectively, the "Applicants") commenced proceedings (the "CCAA Proceedings") pursuant to the Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act (Canada) and BDO Dunwoody Limited was appointed as monitor (the "Monitor") in those proceedings;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to an Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division (the "U.S. Court") dated June 5, 2009, the CCAA Proceedings have been recognized as foreign main proceedings pursuant to chapter 15 of the United States Bankruptcy Code and the Initial Order has been given full force and effect in the United States;

and an Amended and Restated Approval and Vesting Order dated December 10, 2009 (together, the "Sale and Vesting Order") the Court approved an Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated November 25, 2009, as amended by the Amending Agreement dated December 9, 2009 (the "Agreement") among Agfa Inc. and Agfa Corporation (collectively, the "Purchasers") and the Applicants, providing for the vesting in the Purchasers of the Applicants' right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets (as such term is defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks, which vesting is to be effective with respect to the Purchased Assets upon the delivery by the Monitor to the Purchasers of a certificate confirming (i) the payment by the Purchasers of the purchase price for the Purchased Assets; (ii) that the conditions to Closing (as such term is defined in the Agreement) as set out in sections 4.1 and 4.3 of the Agreement have been satisfied or waived by the Monitor and the Purchasers; and (iii) the transaction has been completed to the satisfaction of the Monitor;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to "Order Enforcing And Recognizing The Orders Of The Ontario Court Approving The Sale Of Certain Assets" dated January 8, 2010, the Sale and Vesting Order was given full force and effect in the United States and the U.S. Court approved the sale, assignment and transfer of the U.S. Purchased Assets (as such term is defined in the Agreement) to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS one of the conditions of Closing, among other things, is the delivery by the Applicants to the Purchasers of assignment(s) of the Intellectual Property (as such terms is defined in the Agreement) that is capable of registration in a form suitable for recordal in the applicable intellectual property office;

12351754.2

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Purchasers to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Agfa Corporation (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in the United States, including the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trade-marks, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trade-marks, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario thists day of January, 2010.

GANDI INNOVATIONS LIMITED,
GANDI INNOVATIONS HOLD CO.,
GANDI INNOVATIONS LLC,
GANDI INNOVATIONS HOLDINGS LLC
and GANDI SPECIAL HOLDINGS LLC,
by BDO Canada Limited (formerly BDO
Dunwoody Limited) solely in its capacity as
Court-appointed monitor of the Sellers, and not in
its personal capacity

By:

Name: Blair Davidson Title: President

12351754.2

Schedule "A"

Trade-marks

Trademark	Status	Date	Wares & Services	SerialNo.	Owner
83	Registered 3271254	2007-07-31	Ink jet printers	77016050	Gandi Innovations LLC
Design Mark					
GANDINNOVATIONS	Registered 3343245	2007-11-27	Ink jet printers Ink-jet color printers	77126384	Gandi Innovations LLC
JETI	Registered 3174729	2006-11-21	Commercial ink jet printers	78246626	Gandi Innovations LLC

12351754.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004629 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 09/23/2011